Mosinee
Rhinelander
Medford

Antigo
Tomahawk
Lakeland
Northland Pines

Mosinee
Rhinelander
Medford
Tomahawk
Antigo

Lakeland
Northland Pines

Team Scoring Defense

Rhinelander
Mosinee

Antigo

Medford
Tomahawk
Lakeland
Northland Pines

Mosinee
Rhinelander
Medford

Antigo
Tomahawk
Lakeland
Northland Pines

Rhinelander
Mosinee

Antigo

Medford
Tomahawk
Lakeland
Northland Pines

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/team game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/team game)

Team Scoring Offense Individual Batting - Home Runs

GP  Runs
12 140
12 120
12 117
12 95
12 93
12 46
12 18

GP  Runs
12 21
12 23
12 47
12 49
12 49
12 192
12 248

Team Batting

Hits  AB
143 345
116 320
101 306
97 310
83 320
52 221
19 164

Team Pitching

P ER
73.33 8
72.00 19
73.00 31
68.33 34
73.00 38
60.00 134
4533 144

2016 Great Northern Conference Softball Statistics

Standings
Conference
Losses Runs Scored Runs Allowed | Wins Losses
0 140 (11.7) 23(1.9) 19 3
2 120 (10.0) 21(1.8) 18 6
5 117 (9.8) 49 (4.1) 14 9
5 93 (7.8) 47 (3.9) 13 11
8 95 (7.9) 49 (4.1) 9 12
10 46 (3.8) 192 (17.0) 3 17
12 18 (1.5) 248 (20.7) 0 16

Avg.
11.7
10.0
9.8
7.9
7.8
38
15

Avg.
1.8
1.9
3.9
4.1
4.1
16.0
20.7

Avg.
0.414
0.363
0.330
0.313
0.259
0.235
0.116

ERA
0.76
1.85
2.97
3.48
3.64
15.63
22.24

Conference Leaders
(Last Updated May 26)

Individual Batting - Average

Hits  AB
Schultz (MO) 27 42
Lammar (ME) 19 35
Detert (R) 14 27
Packard (R) 21 42
Garski (MO) 19 38
Wierzbanowski (MO) 19 41
A.Weix (A) 11 24

Individual Batting - Hits

Hits
Schultz (MO) 27
Packard (R) 21
Lammar (ME) 19
Garski (MO) 19
Wierzbanowski (MO) 19
Kondzela (A) 17
Beste (MO) 17

Individual Batting - RBI

RBI
Beste (MO) 21
Walsh (ME) 16
Bilogan (R) 16
Theiler (T) 16
Garski (MO) 15
Wierzbanowski (MO) 15
Logsdon (MO) 14

Individual Baserunning - Runs

Runs
Schultz (MO) 23
Lammar (ME) 20
Garski (MO) 20
Packard (R) 19
Belott (A) 16
Wierzbanowski (MO) 16
3 tied with 15

Avg.
0.643
0.543
0.519
0.500
0.500
0.463
0.458

Overall
Ties Runs Scored Runs Allowed
0 198 (9.0) 63 (2.9)
0 190 (7.9) 69 (2.9)
0 197 (8.6) 96 (4.2)
0 178 (7.4) 107 (4.5)
0 143 (6.8) 85 (4.0)
0 108 (5.4) 333 (16.7)
0 31(1.9) 311 (19.4)

Belott (A)
M.Kuester (R)
K.Smith (A)

H.Clausnitzer (ME)

Garski (MO)

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

Packard (R)

J.Clausnitzer (ME)

Lammar (ME)
Schultz (MO)
S.Kuester (R)

Individual Pitching - Wins

SB
24
13
12
12
10

Schickert (R)
Elsner (ME)
Soukop (MO)
Kondzela (A)
Gburek (MO)
Dallman (T)

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

Wins

o]

B Y I e) R N AN

Schickert (R)
Dallman (T)
Kondzela (A)
Elsner (ME)
Soukop (MO)
Olivotti (NP)

Individual Pitching - ERA

o)
85
72
71
63
35
19

Schickert (R)
Gburek (MO)
Soukop (MO)
Kondzela (A)
Dallman (T)
Elsner (ME)

P ER
61.33 7
28.00 6
43.00 13
66.00 27
70.00 37

53.67 29

ERA
0.80
1.50
2.12
2.86
3.70
3.78



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Laurissa Belott
Lizzy West
Kendall Smith
Morgana Smith
Allison Kondzela
Montana Aiuppy
Molly Fermanich
Alivia Weix
Abi Fleischman
Caidyn Roth
Cassie Wiegert
Abby Robrecht
Laynie Weix

Total

Pitching

Name

Laurissa Belott
Lizzy West
Kendall Smith
Morgana Smith
Allison Kondzela
Montana Aiuppy
Molly Fermanich
Alivia Weix

Abi Fleischman
Caidyn Roth
Cassie Wiegert
Abby Robrecht
Laynie Weix

Total

12

0.00
0.00
6.00
1.00
66.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

73.00

AB
34
22
31
40
38
32
33
24
31
18
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Team Statistics
(Last Updated May 26)

Antigo

3B HR RBI
1 4 10
0 0 6
1 2 7
0 1 9
0 1 10
0 0 3
0 0 2
1 0 7
0 1 5
0 0 5
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
3 9 66

SO w L
0 0 0
0 0 0
8 1 1
0 0 0

71 6 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

79 7 5
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4.67
0.00
2.86

2.97
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0.353
0.318
0.258
0.325
0.447
0.219
0.182
0.458
0.290
0.333
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.313

0BP
0.488
0.400
0.477
0.372
0.488
0.265
0.250
0.552
0.353
0.368
0.333
0.333
1.000

0.410

SLG
0.853
0.409
0.581
0.450
0.711
0.250
0.182
0.583
0.548
0.333
0.000
0.000
1.000

0.494



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Lauren Rentmeester
Alex Fudala
Kate Schallau
Anna Pairolero
Syerra Farah
Sarah Pritchard
Megan Kroeger
Kallin Lenz
Kenadi Mayo
Carly Hanlon
Miranda Menze
Jenna Poupart
Hallie Kalmakoff
Courtney Wisnosky
Jalyssa Theobald
Mikala Grube
Laura Schoenemen

Total

Pitching

Name

Lauren Rentmeester
Alex Fudala

Kate Schallau

Anna Pairolero
Syerra Farah

Sarah Pritchard
Megan Kroeger
Kallin Lenz

Kenadi Mayo

Carly Hanlon
Miranda Menze
Jenna Poupart
Hallie Kalmakoff
Courtney Wisnosky
Jalyssa Theobald
Mikala Grube
Laura Schoenemen

Total

12

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
36.00
0.00
0.00
14.00
0.00

60.00

AB
27
18
18

21
26

29
14
19
12

17

221
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45.50

30.63

11.86

12.50

15.63

69

SAC/SF
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Avg.
0.296
0.167
0.222
0.000
0.190
0.231
0.000
0.345
0.071
0.316
0.143
0.250
0.250
0.118
0.000
1.000
0.667

0.235

0BP
0.441
0.348
0.300
0.000
0.346
0.355
0.333
0.424
0.235
0.458
0.250
0.438
0.400
0.500
0.000
1.000
0.667

0.396

SLG
0.296
0.167
0.278
0.000
0.190
0.231
0.000
0.414
0.071
0.368
0.143
0.333
0.250
0.118
0.000
1.000
1.000

0.262



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Jenice Claustnitzer
Victoria Lammar
Sydney Elsner
Kaitlin Walsh
Hailee Clausnitzer
Maggie Butkus
Joelle Zenner
Mackenzie Fries
Rylee Anderson
Jori Brandner
Kara Rudolph
Paige Olson
Katie Mcmurray
Jenna Klemm
Seairra Frombach

Total

Pitching

Name

Jenice Claustnitzer
Victoria Lammar
Sydney Elsner
Kaitlin Walsh
Hailee Clausnitzer
Maggie Butkus
Joelle Zenner
Mackenzie Fries
Rylee Anderson
Jori Brandner
Kara Rudolph
Paige Olson

Katie Mcmurray
Jenna Klemm
Seairra Frombach

Total

12

0.00
0.00
53.67
0.00
1.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
13.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

68.33

AB
30
35
31
32
31
29
26

13
13
19

24

306
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4.20

2.15
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0.400
0.543
0.290
0.406
0.323
0.241
0.423
0.429
0.385
0.231
0.105
0.333
0.000
0.125
0.400

0.330

OBP
0.526
0.619
0.463
0.537
0.417
0.353
0.500
0.556
0.467
0.444
0.190
0.600
0.286
0.300
0.571

0.459

SLG
0.433
0.600
0.323
0.656
0.548
0.276
0.538
0.571
0.615
0.231
0.158
0.333
0.000
0.167
0.400

0.425



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Bailey Schultz
Jayde Ganser
Mckayla Garski
Natasha Stubbe
Brooke Wierzbanowski
Janel Logsdon
Maloree Beste
Jaycie Dulak
Megan Soukup
Ellie Bruess
Amy Loppnow
Miranda Rux
Sophie Kamke
Kaley Ludwig
Brooke Hintz
Sydni Gburek
McKinzey Johnson
Bethany Benzschawel

Total

Pitching

Name

Bailey Schultz
Jayde Ganser
Mckayla Garski
Natasha Stubbe
Brooke Wierzbanowski
Janel Logsdon
Maloree Beste
Jaycie Dulak
Megan Soukup
Ellie Bruess

Amy Loppnow
Miranda Rux
Sophie Kamke
Kaley Ludwig
Brooke Hintz

Sydni Gburek
McKinzey Johnson
Bethany Benzschawel

Total

GP
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
43.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
28.00
0.00
0.00

72.00
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0.643
0.348
0.500
0.314
0.463
0.258
0.447
0.382
0.200
0.000
0.500
0.333
0.571
0.375
0.417
0.214
0.000
0.000

0.414

0BP
0.700
0.516
0.612
0.368
0.522
0.489
0.523
0.462
0.333
0.000
0.571
0.500
0.667
0.444
0.563
0.476
0.000
0.750

0.526

SLG
0.857
0.522
0.711
0.486
0.561
0.323
0.658
0.441
0.300
0.000
0.833
0.333
0.571
0.375
0.417
0.429
0.000
0.000

0.557



Northland Pines
Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO  SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG
Beth Bontrager 12 22 2 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 7 1 0.091 0.200 0.091
Brooke Kowalksi 12 18 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 2 8 0 0.222 0.391 0.278
Cassie Gauthier 12 20 1 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 5 0 0.200 0.273 0.200
Catherine Stepka 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0.000 0.200 0.000
Jen Pyne 11 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 0 0.143 0.294 0.143
Jenna Kukanich 8 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0.143 0.333 0.143
Jordy Bozic 9 17 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 5 0 0.059 0.111 0.059
Laine VandenBoom 8 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0.100 0.100 0.100
Nicole Popp 12 19 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 8 0 0.000 0.174  0.000
Rhavyn Millis 12 17 2 1 0 0 0 2 7 1 10 0 0.059 0.333 0.059
Taylor Olivotti 12 16 3 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 9 1 0.188 0.235 0.250
Total 12 164 17 19 2 0 0 15 29 7 73 2 0.116 0.249  0.128
Pitching

Name P H R ER BB so w L Sv ERA

Beth Bontrager 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brooke Kowalksi 0.67 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Cassie Gauthier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Catherine Stepka 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jen Pyne 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenna Kukanich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordy Bozic 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Laine VandenBoom 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nicole Popp 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rhavyn Millis 5.00 14 24 20 21 5 0 1 0 28.00

Taylor Olivotti 39.67 109 205 124 111 19 0 11 0 21.88

Total 4533 123 229 144 134 24 0 12 0 22.23



Rhinelander

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP  SB SO  SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG
Ivy Packard 12 42 19 21 0 0 0 0 6 24 3 0 0.500 0.563 0.500
Lindsay Juedes 10 30 11 6 1 0 0 3 6 4 2 2 0.200 0.333 0.233
Katie Detert 10 27 9 14 6 1 0 12 5 3 0 2 0.519 0.594 0.815
Makayla Kuester 12 33 11 14 5 0 3 12 4 4 1 0 0.424 0.486  0.848
Stephanie Kuester 12 30 13 11 3 2 1 8 8 10 2 2 0.367 0.500 0.700
Ali Schickert 12 32 7 11 2 0 0 12 1 2 4 4 0.344 0.364  0.406
Taylor Trachte 11 29 7 12 4 0 1 10 4 9 4 2 0.414 0.485 0.655
Kim Bilogan 12 37 15 13 3 0 0 16 3 7 3 2 0.351 0.400 0.432
Hope Wissbroecker 8 15 6 4 1 0 0 4 4 6 4 0 0.267 0.421 0.333
Erica Counter 9 12 4 5 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 4 0.417 0.563 0.417
Alison Kubeny 5 12 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 1 0.083 0.214 0.083
Molly Wagler 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000
Stephanie Schoone 4 8 4 1 1 0 0 2 6 8 2 0 0.125 0.500 0.250
Chelsea Newby 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.333 0.000
Mikayla Evenstad 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0.667 0.667 0.667
Jessica Condado 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.500 0.667  0.500
Cami Buchmann 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000
Total 12 320 113 116 26 3 5 83 55 90 32 19 0.363 0.456  0.509
Pitching

Name P H R ER BB so w L Sv ERA

Ivy Packard 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lindsay Juedes 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katie Detert 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Makayla Kuester 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stephanie Kuester 7.00 8 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 0.00

Ali Schickert 61.33 31 18 7 18 85 8 2 0 0.80

Taylor Trachte 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kim Bilogan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hope Wissbroecker 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erica Counter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alison Kubeny 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Molly Wagler 5.00 2 2 1 2 6 1 0 0 1.40

Stephanie Schoone 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chelsea Newby 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mikayla Evenstad 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jessica Condado 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cami Buchmann 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 73.33 41 21 8 22 94 10 2 0 0.76



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Taylor Shilts
Alex Bellile
Katy Volz
Courtney Theiler
Rachel Dallman
Danielle Kurth
Mikhayla Kleich
Sophie Wegner
Jordyn Kaminski
Briana Oenning
Holley Winker
Whitney Osero

Total

Pitching

Name

Taylor Shilts
Alex Bellile

Katy Volz
Courtney Theiler
Rachel Dallman
Danielle Kurth
Mikhayla Kleich
Sophie Wegner
Jordyn Kaminski
Briana Oenning
Holley Winker
Whitney Osero

Total

GP
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12

12

0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
70.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

73.00

AB
43
33
35
41
31
25
34

25

37
10

320
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2.33
3.70

3.64

68

SAC/SF

OR P OOR R ORRRR

8

Avg.
0.279
0.273
0.257
0.244
0.323
0.360
0.176
0.250
0.200
0.297
0.100
0.000

0.259

0BP
0.367
0.478
0.350
0.311
0.523
0.484
0.282
0.700
0.429
0.366
0.308
0.500

0.403

SLG
0.302
0.303
0.286
0.390
0.452
0.520
0.235
0.250
0.200
0.324
0.100
0.000

0.322



Day
Tue.

Fri.
Fri.

Sat.
Sat.

Tue.
Tue.

Thu.
Thu.
Thu.

Fri.
Fri.
Fri.
Fri.

Sat.
Sat.

Mon.
Mon.
Mon.
Mon.
Mon.
Mon.

Tue.
Tue.
Tue.

Thu.
Thu.
Thu.

Fri.
Fri.
Fri.
Fri.

Sat.
Sat.

Tue.
Tue.

Tue.

Thu.

Date

Mar. 29

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

1
1

9
9

12
12

14
14
14

15
15
15
15

16
16

18
18
18
18
18
18

19
19
19

21
21
21

22
22
22
22

23
23

26
26
26

28

Schedule
2016 Softball Schedule
Results

Result
Medford 27, Lakeland 1

Rhinelander 4, DeForest 1 (NC)
Rhinelander 6, La Crosse Central 4 (8 innings) (NC)

Medford 10, Baraboo 2 (NC)
Medford 7, Baraboo 3 (NC)

Antigo 7, Medford 4
Mosinee 20, Northland Pines 0

Mosinee 30, Lakeland 0
Rhinelander 4, Antigo 0
Tomahawk 5, Marathon 2 (NC)

Rhinelander 32, Lakeland 0
Medford 21, Northland Pines 1
Antigo 23, Adams-Firendship 4 (NC)
Tomahawk 8, Hurley 4 (NC)

La Crosse Logan 7, Antigo 1 (NC)
Becker (MN) 10, Antigo 0 (NC)

Ashland 23, Lakeland 20 (NC)

Medford 8, Phillips 6 (NC)

Newman Catholic 5, Tomahawk 4 (8 innings) (NC)
Mosinee 6, Bloomer 5 (NC)

Antigo 13, Three Lakes 1 (NC)

Antigo 4, Three Lakes 3 (NC)

Antigo 12, Lakeland O
Mosinee 14, Medford 4
Rhinelander 3, Tomahawk 0

Rhinelander 15, Northland Pines O
Rhinelander 19, Northland Pines 2
Medford 12, Lakeland 1

Merrill 10, Tomahawk 0 (NC)
Ironwood (MI) 29, Lakeland 19 (NC)
Rhinelander 8, Marshfield 4 (NC)
D.C. Everest 1, Mosinee 0 (NC)

Medford 4, Stratford 2 (NC)
Athens 12, Medford 8 (NC)

Mosinee 10, Antigo 1
Medford 23, Northland Pines O
Rhinelander 12, Lakeland 0

Antigo 15, Northland Pines 1


http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=6&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=0520811061051161201090570820771130431050971200990751170681011001060850840570691
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Antigo 29, Northland Pines 0
Mosinee 5, Rhinelander 0
Medford 12, Tomahawk 3

Tomahawk 39, Northland Pines 1

Phillips 10, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Mosinee 1, Marshfield 0 (NC)

Rhinelander 10, Wausau East 0 (NC)
Antigo 13, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 0 (NC)

Mosinee 6, Tomahawk 5 (8 innings)
Antigo 14, Wausau East 1 (NC)

Rhinelander 7, Medford 6
Lakeland 26, Northland Pines 2

Medford 3, Antigo 2
Mosinee 16, Northland Pines 0
Tomahawk 14, Lakeland 1

Medford 3, Tomahawk 0O
Hurley 14, Northland Pines 4 (NC)

Mosinee 22, New Richmond 4 (NC)
Bloomer 9, Mosinee 0 (NC)
Rhinelander 4, Merrill 0 (NC)
Marquette (MI) 7, Rhinelander 2 (NC)
Rhinelander 5, Neillsville 1 (NC)
Marshfield 9, Antigo 4 (NC)

Antigo 5, Marshfield 4 (NC)

Tomahawk 15, Wausau East 0 (NC)
Wausau East 6, Tomahawk 1 (NC)
Crandon 19, Northland Pines 9 (NC)
Mosinee 5, Wausau West 0 (NC)

Rhinelander 14, Antigo 3
Mosinee 13, Lakeland 2
Tomahawk 10, Northland Pines O

Antigo 11, Lakeland O

Mosinee 11, Medford 1
Rhinelander 9, Tomahawk 0
Phillips 15, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Tomahawk 16, Lakeland O
Merrill 8, Antigo 4 (NC)
Merrill 12, Antigo 4 (NC)

Sauk Prairie 4, Rhinelander 3 (NC)
Rhinelander 5, La Crosse Logan 2 (NC)
Baraboo 13, Rhinelander 11 (NC)

Lakeland 11, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 9 (NC)
Wausau East 16, Lakeland 1 (NC)

Peshtigo 15, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Mosinee 6, Antigo 4
Flambeau 8, Medford 7 (NC)

Mosinee 4, Rhinelander 3 (8 innings)

Medford 14, Chequamegon 3 (NC)

Ironwood (MI) 20, Lakeland 8 (NC)

Tomahawk 11, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 1 (NC)
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Lakeland 15, Northland Pines 11
Rhinelander 2, Medford 1
Mosinee 5, Tomahawk 3

Antigo 3, Tomahawk 1
Antigo 6, Tomahawk 4
Mosinee 6, Marathon 0 (NC)
Merrill 2, Medford 1 (NC)

Medford 6, Wausau East 1 (NC)
Mosinee 6, Thorp 5 (NC)

WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau (#5) 19, Lakeland (#12) 3
Merrill (#4) 15, Northland Pines (#13) 0

Medford (#6) 10, Sparta (#11) 0

Tomahawk (#7) 4, West Salem (#10) 3

Sturgeon Bay (#9) 1, Antigo (#8) 0

WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals
Mosinee (#1) 6, Onalaska (#9) 5
Rhinelander (#3) 8, Medford (#6) 5

La Crosse Logan (#2) 5, Tomahawk (#7) O

WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals
Merrill (#4) 11, Mosinee (#1) 6
La Crosse Logan (#2) 7, Rhinelander (#3) 4



